Section 2 | Louetta Creek | 15

Floorplans

WILLOW - 2ND FLOOR
3 bd | 2.5 ba | 1,715 sf

WILLOW - 1ST FLOOR
3 bd | 2.5 ba | 1,715 sf

Section 2 | Louetta Creek | 16

Floorplans

MAGNOLIA -  2ND FLOOR
4 bd | 3 ba | 2,146 sf

MAGNOLIA -  1ST FLOOR
4 bd | 3 ba | 2,146 sf

Section 2 | Louetta Creek | 17

LOUETTA CREEK

Louetta Creek aerial

Klein ISD
Therapeutic &

Readiness Center

Klein Collins
School District

LO
U

ETTA RD
LO

U
ETTA RD

SPRING

Section 2 | Louetta Creek | 18

Unit mix

# OF
UNITS

GENERAL
TYPE

UNIT TYPE AVERAGE SF EFF RENT EFF. RENT /
SQ.FT.

TOTAL
SQ.FT.

ANNUAL
EFFECTIVE RENT

26 3 BR / 2.5 BA Willow 1,715 $1,960 $1.14 44,590 $611,461

18 4 BR / 3 BA Magnolia 2,146 $2,395 $1.12 38,628 $517,320

44 1,891 $2,138 $1.13 83,218 $1,128,781

13%

32%46%

8%
1 Bedrooms

2 Bedrooms

3 Bedrooms

4 Bedrooms

Sectino 2 | Louetta Creek | 18

Populated from July 12, 2024 Rent Roll.

Section 2 | Louetta Creek | 19

Historical comparison to financials
TRAILING 12 MONTHS

Jul 2023 to
June 2024

CURRENT
Income T3 end Jun 2024

Expenses T12

CURRENT
Income T1 end Jun 2024

Expenses T12
Pro Forma

Income TOTAL PER UNIT TOTAL PER UNIT TOTAL PER UNIT TOTAL PER UNIT

Gross Potential $1,208,202 $27,459 $1,257,384 $28,577 $1,257,384 $28,577 $1,257,384 $28,577

Concessions ($74,292) -6.1% ($27,592) -2.2% ($6,600) -0.5%

Loss to Lease ($45,412) -3.8% ($113,570) -9.0% ($106,397) -8.5% ($64,302) -5.1%

Effective Rent $1,088,498 $24,739 $1,116,222 $25,369 $1,144,387 $26,009 $1,193,082 $27,116

PSF $1.09 $1.12 $1.15 $1.19

Per Unit $2,062 $2,114 $2,167 $2,260

Vacancy ($239,842) -22.0% ($100,595) -9.0% ($100,719) -8.8% ($59,654) -5.0%

Employee / Model ($1,479) -0.1% ($4,438) -0.4% ($4,438) -0.4% ($4,743) -0.4%

Bad Debt / Write-off / Rent Adj Write off ($50,082) -4.6% ($33,663) -3.0% ($21,789) -1.9% ($5,965) -0.5%

Rental Income $797,095 $18,116 $977,527 $22,217 $1,017,441 $23,124 $1,122,720 $25,516

RUBS $18,881 31% $26,890 44% $25,350 41% $40,167 123%

Misc Income $62,009 $1,409 $61,928 $1,407 $40,937 $930 $71,697 $1,407

Total Misc Income $80,890 $1,838 $88,818 $2,019 $66,286 $1,507 $111,864 $2,542

Total Income $877,984 $19,954 $1,066,344 $24,235 $1,083,728 $24,630 $1,234,584 $28,059

 OPERATING EXPENSES

Water & Sewer $21,817 $496 $21,817 $496 $21,817 $496 $3,600 $82

Electricity & Gas $38,465 $874 $38,465 $874 $38,465 $874 $22,585 $513

Internet $1,274 $29 $1,274 $29 $1,274 $29 $6,450 $147

Total Utilities $61,556 $1,399 $61,556 $1,399 $61,556 $1,399 $32,635 $742

Landscaping $15,750 $358 $15,750 $358 $15,750 $358 $15,750 $358

Repairs & Maintenance $28,694 $652 $28,694 $652 $28,694 $652 $8,296 $189

Turnover $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,800 $200

Payroll $114,988 $2,613 $114,988 $2,613 $114,988 $2,613 $54,185 $2,613

Advertising  $19,466 $442 $19,466 $442 $19,466 $442 $18,641 $424

Administrative $19,514 $443 $19,514 $443 $19,514 $443 $5,500 $125

Total Variable Expenses $259,968 $5,908 $259,968 $5,908 $259,968 $5,908 $143,807 $3,268

Property Taxes $222,288 $5,052 $222,288 $5,052 $222,288 $5,052 $222,288 $5,052

Insurance $52,714 $1,198 $52,714 $1,198 $52,714 $1,198 $55,737 $1,198

Management Fees $24,000 2.7% $24,000 2.3% $24,000 2.2% $25,627 2.1%

Total Operating Expenses $558,971 $12,704 $558,971 $12,704 $558,971 $12,704 $447,459 $10,170

Net Operating Income $319,014 $7,250 $507,373 $11,531 $524,757 $11,926 $787,124 $17,889

Cap Imp/Repl Reserves $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Net Cash Flow $319,014 $7,250 $507,373 $11,531 $524,757 $11,926 $787,124 $17,889

See next page for Pro Forma notes.

Section 2 | Louetta Creek | 20

Pro forma notes

PRO FORMA NOTES

(1) Gross Potential Rent Pro forma assumes current unit mix rents increased by 3%.

(2) Concessions Pro forma based on effective rent and assumes no concessions.

(3) Loss to Lease Pro forma assumes -0.5 of the difference in pro forma rents vs. current unit mix rents.

Projection pages also assume -0.5% of annual rent growth.